
Week Day Date Opponent Time (CST) TV Radio

P1 Friday Aug. 9 Houston Texans 7 PM KARE KFAN / KTCN

P2 Friday Aug. 16 at Buffalo Bills 6 PM KARE KFAN / KTCN

P3 Sunday Aug. 25 at San Francisco 49ers 7 PM KARE KFAN / KTCN

P4 Thursday Aug. 29 Tennessee Titans 7 PM KARE KFAN / KTCN

REGULAR SEASON

PRESEASON

Week Day Date Opponent Time (CST) TV Radio

1 Sunday Sept. 8 at Detroit Lions Noon FOX KFAN / KTCN

2 Sunday Sept. 15 at Chicago Bears Noon FOX KFAN / KTCN

3 Sunday Sept. 22 Cleveland Browns Noon CBS KFAN / KTCN

4 Sunday Sept. 29 Pittsburgh Steelers (London) Noon CBS KFAN / KTCN

5 Sunday Oct. 6 BYE WEEK

6 Sunday Oct. 13 Carolina Panthers Noon FOX KFAN / KTCN

7 Monday Oct. 21 at New York Giants 7:40 pm ESPN KFAN / KTCN

8 Sunday Oct. 27 Green Bay Packers 7:30 pm NBC KFAN / KTCN

9 Sunday Nov. 3 at Dallas Cowboys Noon FOX KFAN / KTCN

10 Thursday Nov. 7 Washington Redskins 7:25 pm NFLN KFAN / KTCN

11 Sunday Nov. 17 at Seattle Seahawks 3:25 pm* FOX KFAN / KTCN

12 Sunday Nov. 24 at Green Bay Packers Noon* FOX KFAN / KTCN

13 Sunday Dec. 1 Chicago Bears Noon* FOX KFAN / KTCN

14 Sunday Dec. 8 at Baltimore Ravens Noon* FOX KFAN / KTCN

15 Sunday Dec. 15 Philadelphia Eagles Noon* FOX KFAN / KTCN

16 Sunday Dec. 22 at Cincinnati Bengals Noon* FOX KFAN / KTCN

17 Sunday Dec. 29 Detroit Lions Noon* FOX KFAN / KTCN

Home games in bold
* Game-time subject to change due to flexible scheduling
Wild Card Playoff Games // January 4-5
Division Playoff Games // January 11-12
Conference Championship Games // January 19
Super Bowl XLVIII, Metlife Stadium, East Rutherford, N.J.. // February 2

For season tickets starting at $279,  
call 612-33-VIKES or visit VIKINGS.COM


